OAG T'emplate 18
04/2009

STATE OF CONNECTICUT
DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES

CONTRACT AMENDMENT

Contractor: CAREER RESOURCES, INC.

Contractor Address: 350 FAIRFIELD AVENUE, BRIDGEPORT, CT 06604
Contract Number: 015CR-FSE-01/ 13DSS4601CZ

Amendment Number: A1

Amount as Amended: $151,432

Contract Term as Amended: 10/01/13 - 09/30/16

The contract between Cateer Resources, Inc. (the Contractor) and the Department of Social Services (the
Department), which was last exccuted by the parties and approved by the Office of the Attorney General on
11/20/13, is hereby further amended as follows:

1. The total maximum amount payable under this contract is increased by $28,112.00 from $123,320.00
to $151,432.00. The increase is due to an increase of federal employment and training funds for
federal fiscal year 2014."T'he funding will now be comprised of $138,955.00 for possible performance-
based component activities, $9,477.00 for possible job placement performance incentives and
$3,000.00 for participant expense reimbursement.

All terms and conditions of the original contract, and any subsequent amendments thereto, which
were not modified by this Amendment remain in full force and effect.

Page 1 of 2



SIGNATURES AND APPROVALS
015CR-FSE-01/13DSS4601CZ Al

The Contractor IS NOT a Business Associate under the Health Insurance Portability and Accountability Act of
1996 as amended.

Documentation necessaty to demonstrate the authotization to sign must be attached.

CONTRACTOR - CAREER RESOURCES, INC.,

_./;f/ i
//;/ / /
/ f/ 7 _—
/7//7(%///4 d / /fs/ 1Y
ScottK./‘WiIderman, Executive Director Daté

DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES

Kutideerw M_freanan 08))4 ) 1/
KATHLEEN M. BreENNAN Date
OEFOTY (Commi $SS/onER

ATTORNEY GENERAL
S £y
./ASSOC. ATTIORNEY GENERAL (Approved as to form) ol
| l--_l-.JJ J hk‘f g'z i :,‘
! < \U&ﬁlﬂ‘/\ .}/\"N.L)l :\

Page 2 of 2




